2005 ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION 19

June 21, 2005 – Introduced by Committee on Rules.

- **Relating to:** establishing special orders of business for Thursday, June 23, 2005.
- 2 Resolved by the assembly, That:
 - **SECTION 1. Special order scheduled.** The following proposals shall be special orders of business on Thursday, June 23, 2005, at the times shown:
 - (1) At 10:01 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 222, relating to: environmental claims under general liability insurance policies, fees related to removal of contaminated material from a navigable water, and making an appropriation.
 - (2) At 10:02 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 270, relating to: donation of newborn umbilical cord blood.
 - (3) At 10:03 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 461, relating to: requiring legislative approval to locate a gaming establishment on certain lands taken into trust for the benefit of Indian tribes.
 - (4) At 10:04 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 499, relating to: human cloning and parthenogenesis and providing penalties.
 - (5) At 10:05 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 501, relating to: correction of information on a marriage certificate.
 - (6) At 10:06 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 498, relating to: an income tax and franchise tax credit for property taxes paid on property owned by Goodwill Industries.

- (7) At 10:07 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 414, relating to: smoking in restaurants and bowling centers and the regulation of smoking by counties, cities, villages, and towns.
- (8) At 10:08 a.m., 2005 Assembly Bill 506, relating to: veterans benefits and programs and the educational approval board and making an appropriation.

Section 2. Twelve hour notice. Consideration of the special order of business established in Section 1 of this resolution shall occur at the time shown in that section or 12 hours after adoption of this resolution, whichever is later.

1 (END)